VICTOR ATIYEH
SOVERNOR

OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR
STATE CAPITOL
SALEM, OREGON 97310

GOVERNOR'S MONTHLY OUT SCHEDULE
January 1983

Saturday, January 1:

Sunday, January 2:

Monday, January 3:
No Open House

Tuesday, January 4:
No Open House

Wednesday, January 5:
No Open House

11:30 a.m. REMARKS: "Value of Interns,"” University of Oregon Legislative
Interns, Capitol
Noon SPEECH: Salem Downtown Rotary, Black Angus, Salem

Thursday, January 6:
12:30 p.m. Open House

Friday, January 7:
No Open House

Saturday, January 8:

Sunday, January 9:

Monday, January 10:
No Open House

Tuesday, January 11:
12:30 p.m. Open House

Wednesday, January 12:
No Open House

Thursday, January 13:

No Open House

Noon SPEECH: Fifth Annual Wileo Farmers and Growers Meeting,
Farmers Union Central Exchange, Inc., Black Angus, Salem




Friday, January 14:
No Open House

5:15 p.m. ATTEND: Associated Oregon Loggers Annual Convention, Eugene

Saturday, January 15:

7:30 a.m. SPEECH: Associated Oregon Loggers Annual Convention,
Valley River Inn, Eugene

1:30 p.m. NEWS CONFERENCE: Cornell Road, 185th and 158th Project,
Tualatin Valley Rec. Center

2:30 p.m. DEDICATION: Washington County Museum, Portland Community
College, Rock Creek Campus, Beaverton

6 p.m. ATTEND: Retirement Party for Bill Holtsclaw, Salem Rodeway
Inn, Salem

Sunday, January 16:

Monday, January 17:
No Open House

Tuesday, January 18:
12:30 p.m. Open House

Wednesday, January 19:
No Open House
5:30 p.m. ATTEND: Campaign Wrap Up Party, University Club, Portland

Thursday, January 20:
12:30 p.m. Open House

Friday, January 21:

No Open House

Noon SPEECH: Associated General Contractors Annual Meeting,
Salishan Lodge, Gleneden Beach

Saturday, January 22:

Sunday, January 23:

Monday, January 24:
No Open House

Tuesday, January 25:

No Open House

Noon SPEECH: Salem Kiwanis Club, Salem

7 p.m. KEYNOTE SPEECH: Roseburg Chamber of Commerce,
Moose Lodge, Roseburg

Wednesday, January 26:

12:30 p.m. Open House

6:30 p.m. WELCOMING REMARKS: Rotary International's Zones I and VII
Institute for 1983, Jantzen Beach Red Lion, Portland




Thursday, January 27:

No Open House

Noon RIBBON CUTTING & COMMENTS: Salem Homebuilders Annual
Mid-Valley Home Show Exposition, Oregon State Fairgrounds,
Salem

Friday, January 28:

No Open House
Noon SPEECH: Portland City Club, Benson Hotel, Portland

Saturday, January 29:

Sunday, January 30:

Monday, January 31:

No Open House




